Capacitance type microcontroller based level indicator
transmitter, series 103 CLT, can be used in a variety of
applications for continuous level indication  in nonfuming
and nonconductive liquids like mineral oils, cooling oils,
turbine oils etc. The same unit can also be used for  con-
ductive liquids like with low or medium viscosity like wa-
ter, water bound solutions etc. (For conductive liquids
see leaflet LF-103-0803R02.)

CAPACITANCE TYPE LEVEL INDICATOR AND TRANSMITTER
                         SERIES 103 CLT (FOR NON-CONDUCTIVE MEDIA)
ORDERING CODE
103-CLT
              PROCESS           ELECTRODE LENGTH
 TRANSMITTER                CONNECTION        ELECTRODE                     IN mm
Function:
0 - Not applicable
1 -Transmitter & Indicator
*NOTE:
v All combinations are not possible. Please refer “ Electrode
        Selection Guide “ for compatible options.
v   Transmitter power supply should be 24VDC ±1%, ripple and
        noice < 100 mV.
v In case of Remote type transmitter ordering code will be
       103 CLT X2X.
v    Slip on flanges of appropiate size can be supplied for
      electrodes having threaded process connection.
Construction:
1- Integral WP
2- Remote Head WP
Process Connection:
00 - Not applicable
01 - 1” BSP (minimum).
xx - As per flange  table
Process Connection
Material:
0 - Not applicable
2 - CS (For flanges only)
4 - SS304
6 - SS 316
Electrode * Code:
00 - Not applicable
xx - As per electrode
selection guide.
* See NOTE Below.
Electrode Material:
0 - Not applicable
6 - SS 316
Coating / Sheathing :
0 - Not applicable
3 - PTFE (sheathing)
Material of outer pipe:
0 - Not applicable
4 - SS 304
6 - SS 316
L = xxxx mm
L = Electrode Length
Output:
0 - Not Applicable
1 - 4 to 20 mA *Prop.Level
2 - 4 to 20 mA*Prop.Volume
* Prop = Proportional
Pressure Rating : 150 # (10 kg/cm2)
ANSI BS DIN IS
1” 11 12 13 14
1 1/2” 16 17 18 19
2 1/2" 26 27 28 29
3" 31 32 33 34
4" 41 42 43 44